Fig. 1970 AFOR			
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) RECORDATION FOR		TIMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENTS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
	ONLY		
Tab settings 다다다 Ψ Ψ	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving par	ty(ies)	
Glenn L. Beane	Name: GLENN BEANE, LLC 71 Stevens Road		
Alan F. Beane	Hanover, NH 03755		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
X Assignment Merger			
Security Assessment Change of Name	•		
Security Agreement Change of Name			
Other			
Execution Date: 12/16/04	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached	? Tyes X No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	6,162,497 5,601,924 5,820,721 5,453,293		
	5,614,320		
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes X No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence			
concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and page 1	atents 5	
Name: Paul C. Remus	involved:		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 200.00	
Devine, Millimet & Branch, P.A.	,		
Street Address: 111 Amherst Street	Enclosed		
P.O. Box 719			
P.O. Box 719	X Authorized to be charged to d	leposit account	
City: Manchester State: NH Zip: 03105			
	8. Deposit account number: 04-0932		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying	by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy			
Is a true copy of the original document.	00-0		
Paul C. Remus	February 15		
Name of Person Signing		ate	
Total number of pages including cover sheet,	attachments, and documents: [3]		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover about information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Alan F. Beane and Glenn L. Beane are, jointly and severally, the owners of the entire right, title and interest to the U.S. Patents listed on Appendix B; and

WHEREAS, GLENN BEANE LLC, A New Hampshire Limited Liability Company, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to such inventions, patent applications and patents;

NOW THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Glenn L. Beane, do hereby sell, assign, grant and convey to GLENN BEANE, LLC the entire right, title and interest in and to the U.S. Patents Listed on Appendix B, together with any division, reissue, continuation, continuation-in-part, extension and/or addition thereof and any patent applications or patents claiming any improvement in or modification of the subject matter set forth in the Patent developed by either or both of the Inventors, including the right to make, use, sell and license the inventions and improvements and file patent applications thereon throughout the world, to the extent such protection remains available, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States of America and all foreign countries throughout the world.

Date: 12.16.04

Glenn I Reans

RECORDED: 02/15/2005

Appendix B

Patent No.	Issue Date	<u>Title</u>	Inventors
6,162,497	12/19/2000	Manufacturing Particles and Articles Having Engineered Properties	Alan F. Beane Glenn L. Beane
5,820,721	10/13/1998	Manufacturing Particles and Articles Having Engineered Properties	Alan F. Beane Glenn L. Beane
5,614,320	3/25/1997	Particles Having Engineered Properties	Alan F. Beane Glenn L. Beane
5,601,924	2/11/1997	Manufacturing Particles and Articles Having Engineered Properties	Alan F. Beane Glenn L. Beane
5,453,293	9/26/1995	Methods of Manufacturing Coated Particles Having Desired Values of Intrinsic Properties and Methods of Applying the Coated Particles to Objects	Alan F. Beane Glenn L. Beane

PATENT REEL: 015711 FRAME: 0754